
LOK SABHA

To be answered on the 11ft August 2017 (Shravana 2Q 1939 (Saka)

Outstanding Loans

14206. SHRr ALOK SANJAR:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of loans borrowed from various countries/wor1d bank, during the last three years, Country-wise, bank-wise and project-wise;

(b) the amourt of such loans outstanding along with the monthly interest paid on these loans;

(c) the time by which the Govern-rnent Proposes to pay back the said loans;

(d) whether the Government proPoses to take loans from various temples/places of worship having financial capability; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI AR]UN RAM MEGHWAL)

(a) to (c): Details of loans borrowed from various countries/world bank, during the last three years, Counfry-wise, bank-wise, project-wise and the amount of interest paid year-wise thereon and the ioan repayment end date are at Annexure.

(d) & (e): At present, the Government does not have any proposal to take loars from various temples/places of rvorship having financial capability.

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.4206


Details of loans boEowed from various countties/wodd batrk, during the lasl thlee vears, Countrv-wise. bark-wise. Dtoiect-wise arnd lhe amourrl of ir{erest paid yeat-wise thereon and the lJoan RePayment End Date

Loan Lgreement
trtnount

67t.79

f,greetnent
Dale

29-09-14 0r-03€8

Disbursed
a'rd

Outsianding
Debt INR (in

crores

I51.88

Year wise Interest Paid in lerms
of INR in ctore

I 300I-IND Himachal Pradesh Clean Energ'y Transmission
Investment

0.1I

20t5.
I5

2016-
t7

2.O2 0

2 3052-IND Rajasthan Renewable Energy lYansmission lnvestment

378.65 I2-09-r4 r5-09-38 256.93 0.01 0. r9 1.97 0

3062-IND Jaipur Metro Rail Line I - Phase B Project I,074.87 29-05-r 4 l5-l l-36 288.72 o.12 0.64

4 3088-IND North Karnataka Urban Sector Investment Program

1,832. r6

l6-09-14 0 t- l2-38 0 0.35

5
r)

26-03-t5 l5-03-39 0 0.1 0

6 3 I 32-IND Jammu and Kashmir Urban Secto! Development
Investment
3 I 40lND Assam Power Sector Investnent Program (Proi .- I )

30- t2- t4

20-02-15

I5-0639

0 t-07-39

2\O.02 0 0.23 0.49

305.36

458.04

202.73

0 0 0.29

I 3 I 48-IND tramataka Integrated Urban Wate! Maragement
Investment
3172-lND Karnataka Integrated & Sustainable Wate!
Resources

3I82-IND Rajasthan Urba4 Sector Development Prog"am

r5-03-39 76.88 0

9 07-05-I5 0 t-10-39 48.44 0 0.19

6.84l0 I l-09-15 I5- 10-29 796.7 4 0 0

II 1,634.93 I 1-09-15 I5-I0-39 I3I.2B 0 0 0.4 0.65

t2 3 [87-IND Punjab Development Filance Program 1,221.44 28-l I-I4 3t8.70 0 z.t6 3.79

l3 3 I 88-IND Supporting Kerala Addl. Skill Acquisition Program

3 I 89-IND Madhya Pladesh District Connectivity Sector ect

610.72 01-08-34 350.5? 0 r.62 4. 19 3.16

I4 2,t37.52 20-02-t5 l5- l I -39 r,288.39 0 0.17 6.06

3200-IND Assam Powe, Sector Enlancement lnvestment 306.58 20-02-t5 0l-t I-39 0 0 0.42 0.a2

t6 3223-II\aD Infrastructure Development Investment Program for Toudsm ect 3 re
3257-rND National Urban Health Mission

407.72 28-09-1s 0 t - r2-34 96.74 0 o.42 0.67

t7 1,961.91 28-07-15 0 r-06-35 733.00 0 0 4.03 4.6s

I8 3265-IND Orissa IntegBted ltrigated Agri. & Water Mang.
Investment . Project 2

806.24 07-06-16 0l-03-35 135.44 0 0 0

3276-IND Second State Road ect 1,343.73 03-06-16 0l-08-3s 86.32 0 0 0.01 0.8

20 3306-IND Rulal Comectivity Investment Proglam Project-3 1,785.34 rs-09-35 928.98 0 8.08 0

3327-IND Assam Power Sector lnrestrnent ProgEam Ptoject-z 322.49 07- I I-t 6 0r-ll-40 14.12 0 0 0 0

3337JND No h Easteln Region Capital Cities Development Investment Program Proiect 2

523.18 28-01-16 0l-l r-35 47.50 0 0.o2 0.19

7

4!!NEAUBE

S.No Loan
Repayment

End Date 2014-
t5

20t7-
I8

lsian DeveloDment Bank (.f,DB)
0.8

3

386.59 27 \.21 z.at

3l I8-IND SASEC Road Connectivity Ilwestment Program 543.08

366.43

168.46 t.tI
30-12-14 0 0. l4 0.69

0 0.03

1,634.93

3183-IND Rajasthan Urban Sector Development Project
I5-l t-29

27-tt-t4

l5 r 16.31

0

0.38

l9
06-l l-15 0

0


339,LIND Clirnate Adaptation in Vemar Sub basir in Cauvery Delta

671.86 l4-07-16 0l -06-41 74.99 0 0 0 0.39

24 3396-IND Bihar New Ganga Bridge Ploject 3,359.3r l5-lt-16 l5-06-42 120.36 0 0 0 0

3413-IND Kolkata Environnental Inprovement Investment
Program

2t-ll-16 t5-08-35 88.70 0 0 0 0

827$IND Rajasthan Renewable Energ'y TrarEmission
Irrveattnent

53?.43 l2-09- I4 375.71 0.34 0.s8 o.77 0

27 342/LIND Visalhapatnam-Chennai Industrial Corridor Development Progtam

23-02-t7 l5-09-3 t 0 0 0 0 0

2A 3430-IND Visakhapatnam-CheryBi lndustrial Corridor Development Programme-Proj ect- I

l,646.06 z3-o2-t7 l5-09-4 t 0 0 0 0 0

3437-IND Madhya Pradesh District Roads II Sector Project 2,351.52 22-03-t7 l5-09-41 0 0 0 0 0

30 352&IND Madhya Pradesh Urban Services Lnprovement
Project

|,770.52 l9-06-17 l5-05-42 0 0 0 0 0

3S+IND Rajasthsr State Highway Investnent Program-Proiect I

I,416.41 03-07-17 t5-06-42 0 0 0 0 0

.[,sian Irrfraslruclure Investmert Batrk (trIIB)
0009- I-IND Andhra Pradesh 24xZ - Power for All Project I,030.12 22-06-t7 rs-02-36 0 0 0 0

Europear Inwestmenf Bank (EIE)
HBGLN000l Iruchow Metro Rail Project I,444.03 30-03-39 0 0 0 I.l

EIBGLN0002 Iruclxlow Metro Rail Project 1,840.97 3 t -03- l7 30-03-39 0 0 0 0 0

Govt. of Germatry
1055956E Sustainable Municipal InJtastructure Financing in TN Phase-II Part 2

155.04 l8-06-14 30-tz-za I5l .44 0 0.05 I. I3 t .'r 4

I I 178493 Nagpur Metro Project 224.28 r8-06-14 30-06-36 r 17.37 0 0 9.34 0.29
I1203825E Green Energ"y Corridors (GEC)-Ilrtra State TYansmission System in Gujarat

30-06-r 6 30-06-3I 3.06 0 0 2.tl 0

|2237AOOE Green Energy Corridors - Intra State
lYansmission in Andhra Pradesh

05- 10- I5 30-12-30 38.50 0 0 0.t6

39 l34l 1370E Climate Friendly Urban Mobility-Integrated Water TYansport Kochi

625.93 r 7-06-r 6 30-12-30 L67 0 0 r.59

40 l34l 1374E Climate Pliendly Urban Mobility-Integrated Water 'IYarEport Kochi

9.72 t7-06-16 30-1230 3.3r 0 0 0

4I 14506723E Gleen Energ-y Corridors (CEc)-lntra State 'Itansmi8sion System ir MP

913. r2 30-06-16 30-06.31 t2.70 0 0 2.9

42 155864948 Hirachal Pradesh Forest EcosFtem Climate
Proofing

3.61 29-12-t5 30-12-30 o.L2 0 0.56 0 0

43 17796502E Solar PV Power Plant Sakri (Shivajinagar) 664.25 05- t0-15 30-t2-23 14.66 0 0 2.t7 0.55

3618214E Sustainable Municipal hfrastruqtute Financing in IN Phase-tr Palt 2

38.76 I8-06- t4 30-t2-28 37.86 0.25 0.64 0.78 0.39

44188E Sustainable Municipat Infrarbucture Financing in TN
Phase-tr Part 2

38.76 l8-06- I4 30-12-53 37.86 0 0 0 0. t5

5134259E Green Energy Corridors -Intra-State Tlansmission system in Tamil Nadu

124.03 t7 -t2-t4 3 t-12-29 l2 r .l6 I.39 -t.42 t.24

2

1,343.?3

r5-09-53

0

30-03-16

34

839.48

38 231.04 0

0

0

-2.34

44

45

46 0.86


47 529723E Creen Energ'y Corlidols - Intra State Transmission 151.62 05- l0-15 30-1230 1s9.02 0 -1.12 I.I6
48 5774016E Sustainable Municipal In rastructure Financing in

IN PhaEe-II Part 2
193.80 l8-06-14 30-t2-28 74.61 0 0 0 o.44

49 7383864E Green Energy CoEidors - Intra State lYansmission system in Tamil Nadu

387.61 t7-t2-t4 3t-12-29 I90.99 0 0

50 ?3892758 Green Energ"y Corridors -Irrtra-State'Itansmission ir Raiasthan

38.76 t7-12-t4 3t-t2-29 37.86 0.9 -0.93 0.07 0. t6

?3902048 Green Energ"y Corridors - Intn State
Tlarsmission in Raiasthan

155.04 t7-t2-14 3t-12-29 3.16 0 0

7735988E Green Energy Corridors-Irtra State Transmission System in Himachal

16.10 05-10-15 30-1230 9.28 0 o.o2

10015554E Green Energy Coridors Intla State 'Itansmksion
System in IIP

120.65 05- l0-t5 30-12-30 0 0 0

54 1055960E SustairEble Municipal Infrastructure Financing in TN-Phase-tr Part-2

387.61 r8-06-t4 30-t2-28 0 0 0 0

55 I I178503 Nagpur lvletro Proiect 0l-04-16 30-06-21 0 0 0 0 0

56 | 12010278 Climate Friendly Urban Mobility-Integnted
Water'Itansport Kochi

431.03 I7-06-16 0 0 0 0

51 12254980E Himachal Pradesh Foiest Ecosystem Climate
Prooling Project

39.71 29-12-15 30-06-24 0 0 0 0 0

58 12279000 Naqpur Metro Proiect I,046.40 0 t-04- I6 30-06-36 0 0 0 0 0

l34l l99l Chennai Water Production & Dernand
Management Proqram-l

I ?6.73 28-06-t6 30-06-36 0 0 0

60 I34l292OE GEc-lnkastate Tiansmission system in Gujarat 90.47 30-06-t6 30-06-3r 0 0 0 0 0

14459725E Green Energy CorridorB - Intra State 'Itansmission System in HP

40.22 05- I0- I5 30- r2-30 0 0 0 0 0

I 557 I 424E Green Energ-y Coridor8 Intra State Transmission
System in HP

I87.43 05- I0- l5 30- r2-30 0 0 0 0 0

63 I 56 I 7954E Climate Friendly Urban Mobility-Integrated Water TYarEport Kochi

I83.56 t?-06-16 30-12-30 0 0 0 0

64 l56l906BE GEC-Intra State TYansmission system in Gujarat 366.62 30-06-r6 0 0 0 0

65 166828228 Green Energiy Corridols - Intra State 'IYarsmission System in HP

05-10-15 30-1230 0 0 0 0 0

66 16697445E Himachal Pradesh Porest Ecosystem Climate
Proofhg Project

30-12-30 0 0 0 0 0

16712454 Nagpur Metro Project 947.73 0t-04-16 30-06-36 0 0 0 0 0

6B I 7793 I 76E Green Energ-y Coridors - Intra State TErEmission System in Andhra Pladesh

r 08.3 05-10-t5 30-r2-30 0 0 0 0

l?806654E Himachal Pradesh Porest Ecosystem Cltmate
Proofirg

36. r 29-t2-t5 30-06-22 0 0 0 0

70 17822450 Naqpur Metro Project 665.69 0l-04-r6 30-06-36 0 0 0 0 0

7l 18993416 Chennai Water Production and Demand Management Progranme-I

I25.l9 28-06-16 30-t2-23 0 0

72 I 89934 I 8 Chennai Water Production & Demand Management Prograntne-l

434.47 28-06-16 30-12-32 0 0 0

18994239 GEC-Intra State Transmi$ion System in Madhya
Pladesh

33r.37 30-06-16 30-06-3r 0 0 0 0

3

0 0

0 0

0 r.03

0 0

0

793.82
30-12-30 0

0 0

0

30-06-31 0
7.15

137.l8 29-12-t5

67
0

69 0

0 0 0

0 0

0


74 18994240E GEC-Itrtra State 'IYansmission System in Madhya
Pradesh

508.1I 30-06-t6 30-06.31 0 0 0 0 0

l5 18995877E GEc-Intrastate Tiarsmission System in Gujarat 297.23 30-06- I6 30-06-31 0 0 0 0 0
76 7383880E Green Energy Corridore - Irtra State Transmission

System in Tamilnadu
77.52 t7-t2-t4 3t-t2-29 0 0 0 0 0

77 7390308E Green Energy Corridors - Intra State 'IYansmission System in Rajasthan

t27.91 t7-t2-t4 3t-t2-29 0 0 0 0 0

7391555E Green Energy Corridors - Intra State
'IYansmission System ir Rajasthan

58.14 t7-t2-t4 3 t- r2-29 0 0 0 0 0

Govl. oI Prance

79 CINl0620lP Bangalore Metro Phase - II I,444.03 03-09-15 3 t-05-30 302.89 0 0 0

80 CINI0750lU Credit Facil.ity Agreement for Nagpur Metro r 7- I l-16 l5-06-36 29.82 0 0 0 0

8l IDP-244 Rengali lrrigation Project, Phase-2 r,808.32 30-03- l5 20-03-30 0 3.96 0

,DP-2444 Rengali Irigation Project, Phase-z 88.30 30-03-r 5 20-03-30 3.97 0 0 0

B3 6r0.89 I l -04- l4 20-03-54

20-03-54

l.t9 0 0.06 0.07

oB4

B5

IDP-2354 Uttalakhand Forest Resource Management Proiect t I-04-14 0.t I 0 0 0

IDP-246 ChenItai Metro Project (IV) 963.9r 04-03-16 20-03-46 239.82

48.73

0 0 2.4 0.04

86 IDP-246A Che tai Metro Project (IY) 124. r6 04-03-16

04-03-16

20-03-46

20-03-46

0 0 c C)

IDP-247 Ahmedabad Metlo Project (I) 4,488.97

l,374.7 |
44t.72

151.50 0 0 9.91

88 IDC-009 Tamil Nadu lrrvestment Promotion Program Phase-z

IDP-250 Transmission System Strengthening Proiect in
Madhya Pradesh

3l -03- r 7

3l -o3- 16

20-03-47

20-0336

0

D

0 0 0

1.86

3.07

89 0

90 IDP-251 Tamil Nadu Urbar Hea.lth Care Proiect r,323.86 3l-03-16 20-03-s6 0 0 ()

91 IDP-251A Tamil Nadu Urban Health Care Project 3 t-03-16 02-09-56 0 0 0 0

IDP-252 Odi.sha tntegrated Sanitation Improvement Project
(D

I,3',12.27 3 t-03-16 20-03-56 0 0 0 0 c

93 IDP-252A Odisha Integ,rated Sanitation Implovement
Proiect(tr)

32.46 3t-03-t6 20-03-56 0 0 0 0 0

94 IDP-253 Dedicated Frieght Corrido! Project -Phase I (m) 5,3?3.98 3l-03-t6

3 t-03-16

20-03-53 0 0 0 0 0

95 IDP-253A Dedicated Freight Corrido! Project(Phase l)([D 271.O8 08-04-s6 0 0 0 0 0

96 IDP-254 Delhi Eastern Peripheta.l E (pressway Intelligent Tralrsport Systems Inst, Project

383.14 3 t-03- l7 20-03-47 0 0 0 0 0

IDP-254A Delhi Easteln Periphelal Expressway Intelligent Transport Systems Inst. Project

43.33 3 t -03-l ? 20-03-47 0 0 0 0 0

9B IDP-256 Nagaland Folest Management Project 370.73 3l-03- I7 20-03-57 0 0 0 0 0

99 IDP-2564 Nagaland Forest MarBgement Prorect 15.64 3l-03- l7 20-03-57 0 0 0 0 0

I00 IDP-25? Odisha Forestry Sector Development Project (Phase
2\

883.05 3 t-03-t 7 20-03-57 0 0 0 0 0

0

0

4

1.38

957.30

Govt. of Japan
0.03

0

IDP-235 Uttarkhand Forest Resource Management Project

0

0 0

66.76

97


l0l IDP-zs?A Odisha Foresty Sector Development Projeqt
(phase 2)

t7.42 3I -O3- l7 20-03-57 0 0 0 0

t02 IDP-258 CheruEi Metlo Project (V) I,994. I8 3l -03- 17 20-o3-47 0 0 0 0 0

r03 IDP-2584 Chennai Metro Proiect (Ir) 74.31 3 t -03- l7 20-0347 0 0 0 0

I04 IDP-269 Rajasthan Water Sestor Livelihood Llprovement
Proiect(I)

816.01 3l -03- 17 20-0332 0 0 0 0 0

105 IDP-2594 Rajasthan Water S€ctor hvelihood Improvement
Proiect (I)

36.0I 3l -03- l7 20-03-32 0 0 0 0 0

I06 IDP-242 Guwahati Sewerage Proiect 789.95 27-OZ-t5 20-02-55 0 0 0 0

107 IDP-242A Guwahati Sewerage Ploiect 42.44 27-O2-t5 20-02-55 0 0 0 0 0

t08 IDP-248 Jharkhand Horticultwe Intenaification by Micro Drip Irligation Project

23A.62 3 r-03-r6 20-09-46 0 0 0 0 0

t09 IDP-2484 Jharkhand Horticultule Intelraification by Micro Drip llriqation Project
IDP-245 Odisha Tlansmission System Inprovement Project

t4.7 3l-03-16 20-0s-46 0 0 0 0 0

I r0 I,161.53 I5-05-15 20-0s-35 0 0 0 0 0

lll IDP-245A Odisha'Itansmission System Lnprovement Projeqt 24.49 I5-05-15 20-05-35 0 0 0 0

It2 IDP-243 Project for Pollution Abatement of River Mula-Mutha in Pure

985.37 r3-0 t-16 08-08-26 0 0

IDP-243A Project for PoUution Abatement of River Mula-Mutha in Pure

52.77 l3-01-16 20-0 t-56 0 0 0 0 0

0lt4 IDP-249 North East Road Network Connectivity Improvement
Proi (phaee-D G)

3,974.15 3l -03- l ? 20-o3-47 0 0 0 0

IDP-249A Nonh East Road Network Connectivity 0 nt

Intehational Bank for Reconstruction and Deyelopment ( I B n D )

0

I 16 830l-lN National Highways Interconnectiyity Irnprovement
Proiect

3,053.59 0l-07-14 l5-09-31 1,022.98 7.71 t.29 8.26 0

u7 8330-lN Technoloqv Centre Systerns Proqramme 1,22t.44 I0-l I-14 t5-02-32 89.55 3.IB 0.l l 0.33 0
I18 8487-IN Punjab Rura.l Water and Sanitation Sector

Itnprovement Proiect
1,621.85 r5-06-48 529,09 6.26

I l9 8488-IN Tamil Nadu Sustainable Urban Development Project 2,615.88 03-06- l5 t5-03-47 335.39 0 6.58 0

t20 8499-IN Tamil Nadu Road Sector Project-tr I,961.91 28-05-15 I5-04-44 396.72 4.79 t.9l
t2L 8559-lN Swachh Bhalat Mission Support Operation 9,809.57 30-03-16 15- I2-38 23.90 0 0 25.02 0.5
t22 860 I -IN trarnatal<a Urbar Water Supply Modernization

Proiect
8605-lN l"I Progranunatic Hect. Disb. Reform Dev. Policy Loan for Rajasthan

l5-03-40 0 0

1,634.93 I5-08-38 I,593.48 0 0

t24 863 I -IN North Eastern Region Power System Improvement
Proiect

J, t5l,tc 28- r l-16 l5- I2-40 t23.20 0 0 0.05

8723-IN W.B.Suppod to Institutiond Strengthening of the Gram Panchayats PR PH-II
8725-IN National Hydloloqy Proiect

1,4 r0.9 r 22-03-t7 I5- I2-39 270.99 0 0 0 3.6

r,126.83 l8-04-17 I5- I2-39 2.79 0 0 0 2.8 t
t27 P474-IN Preparation of the Proposed Capacity Augmentation 22.49 I8-05-15 3l-03-25 0 0 0 0
I28 P4830-IN Assam Inland Waler 'IYarsport Project (AIWTP) 16.I3 t0-0 t-l? 05-02-18 1.53 0 0 0

TPl6957 znd DPL to Promote lnclu.aive Green GroMh &
Sustairable Development in HP

610.?2 I I -06- l4 l5-04-54 637.39 t.77 o.8l

5

0

0

0

0

0 0 0

I l5 I95.61 3l -03- 17 20-o3-47 0 0 0

I r-05-15 0 4.6 4.56

0 0.95

671.86 24-05- l6 1.89 r.69 0

3l-03-16 26.03 0

7.47

t26

0


t30 8746-IN Madhya Pradesh Urban Development Projecl 7 48.t2 l2-06-17 t5-08-4? 0 0 0 0 0
t3t 8753-IN Himachal Pradesh hrblic Financia.l Management

Capacity Building Plogram
231.74 3l -o5- I ? l5-02-36 0 0 0

t32 o5-06-17 l5-0236 0 0 0

875$IN Andka Pradesh 24x7 - Power fot All Ploject r,545. r8
2'I-06-r7

I5-0236 0 0 0 0 0
134 8765-IN Assam State Pu.blic Finance Institutional Reforms(

ASPIRe) Project
225.34 ls-0336 0 0 0 0 0

International Development trssociation (IDtr)

135 5524-IN Neeranchal National Watershed ect l,l6?.34 l4-01-t 6 I5-0539 o.47 0 0 0 0

5573-lN Telanqana Rural Inclusive Growth Proiect 490.48 0 0 0.05 0.06
I37 5576-lN Andhra Pradesh Rural Inclusive Growlh Project 490.48

1,634.93

t6-ll-t5
07-08-15

I5- r2€9 65.80 0 0 0.04 0.2
I38 5578-IN Enhancing Teacher Effectiveness in Bihar Operation

5693-IN Nationat Cyclone Risk Mitigation Proiect-tr

453.41 0 4, BB 4.86

139 2,0 r6.85 I t -08- I5
I6-07- I5

r5-05-40 3t r.98 0 0 o.a2 1.93
I40 5694-IN Andtua Pradesh Disaster ect

5696-IN Bilar Kosi Basir Development Proiect
1,634.93 I5-06-40 92.72 0 0 t.t6 l.l

t4l l,634.93 20-0 t- I6 0l - I2-40 108.38 0
0

0 0 0.24
t42 5703-IN Madhya Prad$h lligher Education Quslity

knprovement
I,961.91

0l-o I -41

I40.23 0

0

0

0

143 570$IN Citizen Access lo Responsive Services Ploject
5738-IN Nai Manzil - Education and SkilIB 'Itaining for Minorities proiect

224.49 l7-0& l6 31.8? 0

0

0

0

0

(.)

0

r1.06

0.8

0

0.04

326.99

5838-IN Himachal Pradesh Horitculture Development Project 90?.0i 0l-05-41 7.40 0 0

S867-IN Bihar'IYansformative Development Project -
JEEVIKA
5868-IN Tejaswini: Socioeconomic Empowerment of Adolescent
592?-IN Nagaland Health Project
Q924-IN Prepatation of Proposed Citizen-Centdc Service Development project
5349-IN Bihar Integrated Social Protection Stlengthening
Project
5369-IN Uttarkhard Decentralised Watershed Development
Proieqt

r,948.40 15-06-4 t 0 0 0

t47 423.27 23-02-t7 I5-06,41 0.26 0 0 0

148 322.49
t2.21

I6-0 t- I7 I5- t2-41 6.35 0 0 0.04

28-05-t4

30-06-r7 2.55

71.15

0

0

0 0 0

I50 497.38 15- I2-38 0.02 0.08 0.55

0151 716.51 30-05-14 I5-03-39 141.80 0.05 0.37 I, I6

5372-IN Additionat Financhg for Uttralhand Rura] Water
Supply

I41.85 30-05-t4 r5-02-39 126.53 0.03 t.l I 0

153 537$IN Maharashtra Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Prog 974.75 30-05-r4

30-05-14

0t-03-39 0 0 0.95 0

I54 53?6-IN Accelerattrg Universal Access to Eatly and Efective I\rberculosis care

59 r.03 0t-0439 4 t0.57 0 0.49 l.6 t 2.75

903_82 r l-07-I4 I5-02.39 37'1.43 0 3.99 0

t56 5413-IN Additional Financing for the National Cyclone Risk 614.48 r r -08- 15 0l -04-39 297.24 0 0 1.85
5425-IN Regional Transport Connectivity Project Mizoram
State Roads tr
5447-IN Third Elementary Education Project

629.22 28-08-r 4 0l-0639 l6l.5l 0 0.32 r.33 t.o2

I58 969.29 29-05-14 0 0 0

29-05-14 0 t-0539 4,880.87 36.87 76.91 42.87

I60 5695-IN Jhelum and Tawi nood Recovery Project l,634.93 2l-01-16 I5-05-40 0 0 0 0 0

I6l 587+IN Technical Education Quality Inprovement Project -
u

1,353.80 ot -o2-t7 l5-06-41 0 0 0 0

6

0 0

8754-IN Assam Citizen-Centric Service Delivery Project 0 0

22-06-t7

2?-01-16 r 5- t 2-39

I5-05-40 0

0l-03-r 6 I5-06-40 o.a2

30- l2- I5 rs-06-40144 25.50

145 2 r -06- r6
146 08-07-t6 184.48

I49 08-08- I4

537&IN Odisha Disaster Recovery Project

0 t-05-39 666. r4 0

159 5448-IN Third Elementary Education Project 4,950.12

0


t62 5938-IN Bihar Rural Roads Project 1,512.99 0 0 0 0 0

toJ 5948-IN Uttalalhard Health Systems Development Project 6?r.86 23-03-r7 l5-01-42 0 0 0 0 0

Internafional fund for f,g?icultuEl Development (I F tr D)

164 2000000095 Odisha Padisularly Vul. Tribal Gp. Enp. and IJivelihood Imptovement Proqram (OPELIP)

l8-03-16 I5-t2-40 19.94 0 0 o.2

t65 2000001433 Post Tsunami Sustainable Livelihoods Prog.for Coastal commurdties of TN

143.35 30-03-t6 l5- I0-40 12.83 0 0 0.0r 0.t2

166 294.61 09-12-14 l5-0439 12.37 0 0.08 o.z 0.1

167 682MP-A-IN Addl. Financing to Tejaewini Rural Women
Empowerment

88.56 26-06-t4 0l-1238 r 3.36 0 0 0 0.09

New Development BarI< (NDB)

168 l6IN02 Development and UpgEdation of Major District RoadE - Madhya Prade8h

30-03-17 ol-o936 0 0 0 0 0

Note I Dala for current linancial year (20t7-2018) upto 07/08/2017

7

29-05- r7 l5- 12-41

0.04

648-IN Meghalaya Livelihood and Access to Markets Proiect

2,351.52

